Share Capital of the Company is as under: -

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore ) divided into 
2,00,00,000 (Two Crore ) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.

The Issued, subscribed and Paid up Share Capital of the 
Company is Rs. 16,50,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Fifty 
Lakh) divided into 1,65,00,000 (One Crore Sixty Five Lakh) 

Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.

We further report that during the audit period no 
prosecutions initiated against or show cause notice received 
by the Company for alleged offences under the Companies 
Act, 2013 and also no fines and penalties or any other